PRODUCT DATA
DC Response Accelerometers �
Types 4570, 4571, 4572, 4573, 4574, and 4575
The DC Response Accelerometers are designed to
measure low-frequency vibration down to DC. The gas-
damped sensing element offers a wide dynamic range
and very stable frequency response even after subjection
to high shock levels. The accelerometer has built- in

10
0
–10
–20
–30
–40
–50
–60
–70
–80
–90
Amplitude
Phase
Typical Frequency Response for 4570
Sensitivity [dB] Phase [Degrees]
4570, 4570-D
4571, 4571-D
4572, 4572-D
4573, 4573-D
4574, 4574-D
4575, 4575-D
070004
 10k
 Hz
The units feature an internal temperature compensation (updated at intervals of 40 ms) that

4–4 UNC × 5
Ø4.2 / Ø8 × 5
All dimensions in millimetres 070006
4575
Accelerometer
4575
Accelerometer
4575
Accelerometer
3
Cable Termination and Connections
Fig. 8 Cable connections
The DC Response accelerometers are available with integral cables with three different terminations
dependent on the type number:
� Standard accelerometers, including D-versions, feature an integral cable with an open end
� Accelerometers with a suffix -001 (for example, 4573-001 or 4573-D-001), feature an
integral cable with a 7-pin LEMO termination
� Accelerometers with a suffix -002 (for example, 4572-002 or 4572-D-002), feature an
integral cable with a 9-pin sub-D terminator
Recommended Conditioning
The standard recommended conditioning available for the DC response accelerometers and
lower limiting frequency are outlined in Table1. Output can either be single-ended or differential.

i
Compliance with Standards
Ordering Information
All types include the following accessories:
� Carrying box
� Calibration chart
� 2 × 4�40 UNC socket head cap screw (length: 11 mm) with washer
� QA-0013: Hex wrench
Optional Accessories
AO-0414 Extension cable 7-pin LEMO 1 B male to female
connector
AO-0700 Extension cable 7-pin LEMO 1 B to 6-pin LEMO 0 B
connector
DV-0460 Big Calibration Clip
UA-1408 Set of 100 Mounting Clips
UA-1473 Set of 100 Swivel Bases
UA-1474 Set of 100 Mounting Clips, Thick Base
UA-1480 Spirit Level for Swivel Bases
UA-1563 Set of 5 High-temperature Clips
UA-2079 Triaxial Mounting Block
UA-2080 25 pcs of 4-40 UNC socket head cap screws (length:
11 mm) with washer
UA-2083 Adaptor for Clip Mounting